Linear-Series
Gate Valve
Instruction Manual
Varian Vacuum Technologies
121 Hartwell Avenue
Lexington, MA 02421-3133
(781) 861-7200
(800) 8-VARIAN

1-2
Introduction
ORDERING INFORMATION
11⁄2 Inch 21⁄2 Inch
Order No. Order No.
Manually-operated with visual position indicator
ConFlat flanges, metal bonnet seal, and Viton main seal L8500301 L8560301
ConFlat flanges, metal bonnet seal, and Kalrez main seal L8500302 L8560302
KF 40 flanges, Viton bonnet seal, and Viton main seal L8500303
LF63 flanges, Viton bonnet seal, and Viton main seal L8560303
Pneumatically-operated with visual position indicator
ConFlat flanges, metal bonnet seal, and Viton main seal L8500304 L8560304
KF 40 flanges, Viton bonnet seal, and Viton main seal L8500305
LF63 flanges, Viton bonnet seal, and Viton main seal L8560305
Pneumatically-operated with remote position indicator
ConFlat flanges, metal bonnet seal, and Viton main seal L8500306
KF 40 flanges, Viton bonnet seal, and Viton main seal L8500307
LF63 flanges, Viton bonnet seal, and Viton main seal
Solenoid valves (Option)
120/110 volts, 60/50 Hz 626771170
240/220 volts, 60/50 Hz 626771171